Stoughton Parish Council
Schedule of Payments

Annual Parish Council Meeting 16" May 2023

e Victoria Webster
March and April Salary and Expenses

e HMRC
Tax for Victoria Webster April salary

e M&BG
April grounds maintenance

e |RALC
NALC and LRALC annual membership fee

e Inside and Out
Replace and recharge speed camera batteries

e Michael Ellis
Repair to stand pipe

e BHIB
Annual insurance premium

e Waterplus
Community Gardens water supply

e Harborough District Council
Dog and litter bin collection and Q3 grass cuts

Payments made since the previous meeting.

e M&BG
March invoice

e Waterplus
Community Garden Water

£501.55

£44.60

£220.49

£216.59

£100

£20.00

£528.08

£11.20

£233.08

£220.50

£9.52



